Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the strached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Samoff Corporation	Name: MediaTek Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 1-2, Innovation Road 1
Execution Date(s) 10-10-2005	Science Based Industrial Park
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hsin Chu City
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	······································
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan_R.O.C. Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/007,694	5,412,741
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Andrew D. Fortney, Ph.D.	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address; Law Offices of Andrew D. Fortney, Ph.D., P.C.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7257 N. Maple Ave., Suite 107	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fresno	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1447
State: CA Zip: 93720	Expiration Date 02/08
Phone Number: 559-299-0128	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 559-299-0118	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email Address: drew@fortneylaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Add J	10-17-2005
Signature	Date
Andrew D. Fortney, Ph.D.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Name of Person Signing	ations assessing all appointing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0693

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of October 22, 2004, between Samoff Corporation, a New Jersey corporation with its primary place of business located at 201 Washington Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, ("Assignor") and MediaTek Inc., a Taiwan corporation with its primary place of business located at No. 1-2, Innovation Road 1, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsin Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- Assignee and Assignor are named parties to a Patent Assignment Agreement dated October 22, 2004 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee purchased certain assets of Assignor and Assignor retained certain rights in the Assignee purchased assets.
- 2. Assignor was or is the owner and/or title holder of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/007,694, now U.S. Patent No. 5,412,741 (the "Patent").
- 3. This Assignment is entered into for the purpose of transferring all of Assignor's rights, subject to certain rights, in the Patent, its foreign counterparts, including any and all claimed inventions described therein and any and all corresponding patents in any country, patents derived from divisional or continuation applications, and any patent applications, reissues, or extensions of patent rights and letters patent and any patents, including any divisional or continuation applications, and any patent applications, reissues, or extensions of patent rights and letters patent, resulting or derived from the unfilled invention disclosures (together, the "Assigned Patents"), to Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT:

- A. For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, subject to the rights set forth in Sections A, B, C, F, G and Exhibit B of the Agreement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by Assignee's successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent right and letters patent may be granted in the U.S. or any other country.
- B. Assignee will bear all future costs of maintaining, prosecuting, and enforcing the Assigned Patents. Assignee shall reimburse Assignor for any reasonable expenses, including out-of-pocket expenses and labor of Assignor's employees at Assignor's normal commercial rates, incurred by Assignor as a result of a request by Assignee for assistance in maintaining, enforcing or prosecuting the Assigned Patents except as provided for in the Agreement.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Samoff Corporation and MediaTek Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

For Samoff Corporation:

Date

- سالنا الله حجال

Name:

William J. Burke

Title: Vice President, Law & IP Operations

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0695